and its manager in respect of any financial year shall not exceed eleven per cent of the net profits 
of that company for that financial year computed in the manner laid down in section 198 of the 
Companies Act, 2013. 

B. Remuneration 
Consolidated Remuneration of Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Lakhs only) per month/ Rs. 
1,80,00,000/- (Rs. One Crore Eighty Lakhs per Annum), cost to the Company, consisting of 
Basic Salary, House Rent Allowance, Re-imbursements, other allowances, benefits and 
perquisites as per rules of the Company. 

C. Other Terms and Conditions 
1. Encashment of leaves, Payment of gratuity, Group Accident Policy, Medical Insurance for